# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Courtney Sikes	05/22/2008
Mark Boden	05/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Street Address:	One Scimed Place
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12133728

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: wsteinkraus@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.

Address Line 1: SUITE 400, 6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S63.2-13633-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter J. Steinkraus

Total Attachments: 2

source=13633US01\_assig\_20080605#page1.tif source=13633US01\_assig\_20080605#page2.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 021057 FRAME: 0121

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address	
Courtney Sikes	98 Carrington Lane, Uxbridge, MA 01569	
Mark Boden	940 Joslin Rd, Harrisville, RI 02830	

Bio-Degradable Block Co-Polymers for Controlled Release

disclosed in my (	our) appl	cation for United States Letter Patent filed:		
		ently herewith and assigned Serial No; and		
Shady Oak Rd., I above when know	I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application own.			
of business at:	WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	med Place Grove, MN 55311-1566		
is desirous of acq	uiring the			
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;		
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the				
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:		

Date Inventor Name(s) Signature

22, 22 Courtney Sikes

Mark Boden

Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all

PATENT REEL: 021057 FRAME: 0122

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Courtney Sikes	98 Carrington Lane, Uxbridge, MA 01569
Mark Boden	940 Joslin Rd, Harrisville, RI 02830

have invented an invention for:			
		Bio-Degradable Block C	o-Polymers for Controlled Release
disclosed in my	(our) appl	ication for United States Lett	er Patent filed:
	concurrently herewith on and assigned Serial No; and		
Shady Oak Rd., above when kno	Eden Prai	rie, MN 55344-7834, to inse	any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 ort the filing date and application number of said application
of business at:	WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place		
		imed Place Grove, MN 55311-1566	
is desirous of ac	quiring th	e	
		entire right, title, and intere countries, to any and all Le all countries which may be	est in and to said invention, to said application for any and all tters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and granted thereon;
		entire right, title and interes	st in the US application described above;
which is hereby	NOW, acknowle	THEREFORE, Be It Known dged, I(we) hereby sell, assig	that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of gn, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
		for any and all countries, to	st, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters ries which may be granted thereon;
		the entire right, title and int United States Letters Pater	terest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all at and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;
Letters Patent an	and the	Commissioner of Patents an ign Letters Patent which may	d Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all be granted to said invention to Assignee.
Date	Inventor	· Name(s)	Signature
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ey Sikes	<i>M M M M M M M M M M</i>
May 12 2018 Mark Boden		.*	Mr. Hamen

**PATENT RECORDED: 06/06/2008 REEL: 021057 FRAME: 0123**